

f
ITEM NO. 20

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8939/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2009 in WP No.
18114/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUPDT.OF CEN.EXC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANGHI POLYSTERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. V Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master